

## **IAM Air Transport District 142**

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: March 22, 2024

## To: PSA Airlines Mechanic & Related Members of IAM District 142

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Each District 142 local lodge establishes dues rates for all of its members, at each company, at the beginning of the year. Those updated dues rates are then sent to each company in order for them to adjust the amount withdrawn each month from the members' paychecks.

We are aware that PSA Airlines did not withdraw the correct dues amounts from paychecks in the months of January and February 2024. As a result, most PSA members will have seen an additional amount taken out from their paychecks in March as the company catches up to the correct amount for 2024.

Beginning with the month of April, all dues withdrawn at PSA should be at the correct rate.

If you have any questions or concerns about your dues, please contact your local lodge. Thank you for your patience and support.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr. President/Directing General Chair IAM District 142 Joe Shultz Secretary-Treasurer IAM District 142 James M. Samuel General Chair IAM District 142

JC/et al/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board